
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
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LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:203
ANSWERED ON:13.03.2012
MEDICAL COLLEGES FOR CPMF PERSONNEL
Owaisi Shri Asaduddin;Shekhar Shri Neeraj

Will the Minister of HOME AFFAIRS be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government has any proposal to set up Medical Colleges for Central Para-Military Forces (CPMFs) on the lines of Armed Forces Medical College;

(b) if so, the details thereof; and

(c) the time by which such Medical Colleges are likely to be set up in various parts of the country including Uttar Pradesh alongwith the total expenditure likely to be incurred in this regard?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF HOME AFFAIRS (SHRI JITENDRA SINGH)

(a) & (b) Government has accorded in-principle approval on 22.12.2011 for establishment of a Central Armed Police Forces Institute of Medical Sciences (CAPFIMS), along with 800 bedded Research & Referral Hospital (500-bedded General Hospital + 300-bedded
Super Specialty Hospital), Nursing College and School of Paramedics. The estimated cost of the project is Rs.1572.86 crore. The implementation period of the project is 6 years. Delhi Development Authority has allotted 42.80 acres of land at Maidan Garhi, New Delhi for establishment of these Institutes.

(c) At present, there is no other proposal for setting up such Medical Colleges in various parts of the Country, including Uttar Pradesh.
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